

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 06/27/2012



103646259

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Spectro, Inc. Thomas G. Barraclough Internal Address: Stephen D. Lawrence Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 160 Ayer Road Execution Date(s) June 13, 2012 X Assignment Merger City: Littleton Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: MA Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 01460 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Deposit Account Number 09-0002 Docket Number: SPECTRO-514J Authorized User Name Kirk Teska 2000 17 13507298 Email Address: 61 FC:8021 9. Signature: Signature Kirk Teska Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: -Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 028466 FRAME: 0640

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas G. Barraclough residing at No. 2 Virginia Road, Maynard, MA 01754 and Stephen D. Lawrence residing at 45 Fletcher Street, Ayer, MA 01432 (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Spectro, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 160 Ayer Road, Littleton, MA 01460, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith entitled

## FILTRATION PARTICLE QUANTIFIER

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

rec	quest to effectuate fully this assignment.		
	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at Ni Little ton		
thi	Thomas G. Barraclough	(city, town)  (city, town)  (V)  (City, town)  (City, town)  (City, town)  (City, town)  (City, town)	
Co Co	County of $[NI]$ Messachusetts }  Before me this $[NI]$ 13 day of $[NI]$ 3 une , 2012, personally appeared Thomas G. Barraclough, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $[NI]$ ma $[ID]$ , and Stephen D. Lawrence, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $[NI]$ ma $[ID]$ to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.		
[√ sa			
_	Notary's al here]	Notary Public My commission expires: 13/13/201-3	
SPEC-514J KT/mrs			

RECORDED: 06/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 028466 FRAME: 0641